
10H.—6
Return of Steamers to which Certificates of Survey were issued in New Zealand during the

Year ended the 31st March, 1884.

Name of Vessel. Tons
Kegistor.

Horse-
power of
Enginos.

Nature of Engines. Naturo
of Propeller. Class olCertificate. BenaarljB.

Akaroa
Albion
Alexandra
Anne Milbank ..
Antrim
Argylo
Balclutha
Beautiful Star ..
Bella
Black Diamond ..
Blanche
Boojum
Oharles Edward ..
□ity of Cork
Oolleen ..
Ooromandel
Delta
Despatch
Dovonport
Diamond of the Avon
Dispatch
Douglas
Durham
Echo
Effort
Enterprise
fairy
Fairy
b'anny ..
Fingal ..
Ply ..
ao-Ahead
3rafton
Hannah Mokau ..
[lauraki
Hauroto
Hawea
Fleathcote
Hoihow
Hokianga
Huia
Huia
[da
[no
[ona
[ona
[rishman
[ron Age
TaneDouglas
Tane Williams
To
Kakanui
Kangaroo
Kati Kati
Kawatiri
Kennedy
Kina
Kiwi

43
591

73
44
35

146
84

126
12
9
8

14
140
29
33
68
GO

28
180
30
24
30
40
50
30
12
20

9
12
GO
40
18
25
30
18
12
10
40
30
30

3
12
32

4
15
5

13
3

75
45

123
15
45

253
160
35

160
7

25
6

10
12
65
45

8
30
20
15
7

22
45

9
70
50
15
30
20

120
80
40

4
18
14
10
20
10
4

25
80
14
60
10
80

.30
300

40
15
60

8
4

25
4

25
3

Compound
Condensing
Non-condensing

Screw Extended river
Sea-going
Kiver
Extendedriver
River
Sea-going
River
Sea-going
Extended river
River

Compound
Non-condensing
Condensing
Non-condensing

Paddle

Screw
Stern-wheel ..
Screw

Left the colony.

Paddle '. '.
Screw

Launch.

Compound
Twin-screw
Paddle

Extended river
Sea-going
KiverNon-condensing

Condensing
Compound
Non-condensing

Screw
Paddle
Twin-screw
Paddle

Sea-going
River

'23 New launch.
38
55
54

Condensing .. Sea-going
Screw

Compound
Non-condensing

Extended river
River Launch.

' 18
61

Paddle '..
Extended river
River
Extended river
River
Extended river
River
Sea-going

Screw Launch.
33 "

Launch.
'28
156
129
242
35
73

1,276
461

94
895

Condensing
Non-condensing
Compound

Launch.

Twin-screw ..
Screw Extended river

Sea-going
New vessel.

Compound
Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing

River
Sea-going
River
Sea-going
River

Hopper barge.

Launch.
*90 Launch.
12
24

159
61

6
36
75
33
11
57

185
15

286
138
39

133
28
5

302
41
4

39
23
10
21
20

Compound
Non-condensing

Condensing
Compound
Non-condensing

Compound
Condensing

Compound

Twin-screw
Screw
Stern-wheel ..
Screw
Paddle
Screw

Twin-screw
Screw

Twin-acrew
Screw

Extendedriver
Sea-going
River

Sea-going
River

Sea-going

River
Sea-going

Launch, late
Little Irish-
man.

Late Gemini.

Steam-tug.
New vessel.

Non-condensing
Compound

Extended river
Sea-going
River
Sea-goingKopuru

Koputai
Koranui
Kotuku
La Buona Ventura
Lady Barkly
LallaRookh
Lilie
Lillie Denham ..
T,ily
Little George
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Macgregor
Mahinapua
Mahinapua \r-
Manaia ..
Manapouri
Manawatu
Manukau
Maori
Maori
Memsahib
Minnie Casey
Miranda
Moa ..
Moans .,

86
39
6

163

Non-condensing

Compound

Non-condensing

Condensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound

Paddle ! '.
Screw
Three screws ..
Screw

Paddle
Screw
Twin-screw
Screw
Paddle

Twin-screw
Screw
Stern-wheel ..
Twin-screw ..
Paddle
Screw

River
Extended river
River

Extended river
River
Sea-going

Extended river
Sea-going
River
"£ea-going
Extended river
Sea-going

Altered from
paddle.

Wrecked.

New launch.
Steam-tug.
Launch.

205
62

1,020
120
45

118
17
6

43

Non-condensing
Condensing
Non-condensing

w " " River
Sea-going
Extended river
River
Extended river
River ..
Extendedriver
River

Launch.

49

Compound
Non-condensing
Condensing
Non-condensing

Launchi
Launch.
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