RETURN of Steamers to which Certificates of Survey were issued in New Zealand during the Year ended the 31st March, 1884.

	essel.		Tons Register.	Horse- power of Engines.	Nature of Engines.	Nature of Propeller.		Class of Certificate.	Remarks.
Akaroa	••		43	28	Compound	Screw		Extended river	m . e
Albion	••		591	180	Condensing		• •	Sea-going River	Left the colony
Alexandra	••	•••	73 44	30 24	Non-condensing	1	• •	Extended river	
Anne Milbank Antrim	••	••	35	30	"	i "	: .	River	
rgyle	••		146	40	Compound	l ~ "		Sea-going	
Balclutha	••	••	84	50	Non-condensing		٠.	River	
eautiful Star			126	30	Condensing	I .	• •	Sea-going	
Bella	• •	. • •	12	12	Non-condensing	D "1 11	••	Extended river River	
Black Diamond		••	9 8	20 9	"	~	• •		
Blanche Boojum	••	••	14	12	Compound	1		Extended river	
harles Edward			140	60	,,	Twin-screw	٠.	Sea-going	
ity of Cork		• •	29	40	Non-condensing	Paddle	••	River	
olleen	• •	••	33	18 25	Condensing	l ~ "	• •	Sea-going	
oromandel	• •	• •	68 60	30	Compound		• •	River	
Pelta Pespatch	• •	••		18	Tron-condensing	m ·		,,	Launch.
Devonport		••	23	12	,,	Paddle	٠.	,,	, ,
iamond of the		••		10		"	• •		New launch.
Dispatch	• •	••	38	40	Condensing	A	• •	Sea-going	
Oouglas	• •	••	55 54	30 30	Compound		• •	Extended river	
Ourham Icho	• •	• •	54	30	Non-condensing	1 "	• •	River	Launch.
ffort	• •		13	12	"	D. 111.	••	,,	
nterprise	••		61	32	,,		٠.	Extended river	Taur-1
airy	••			4			• •	River Extended river	Launch.
airy	••	••	33	15 5	"	ļ <i>"</i>	• •	River	Launch.
anny	• •	• •	23	13	Condensing		• •	Extended river	
lingal Ily	• •			3	Non-condensing	"		River	Launch.
lenelg			156	75	Compound		٠.	Sea-going	
o-Ahead	••	••	129	45	,,	m	• •	,,	
rafton	• •	• •	242 35	123 15	,,	1 ~	• •	Extended river	
[annah Mokau [auraki	••	••	- 35 - 73	45	,,	i	• •	Sea-going	
Iauroto	••		1,276	253	,,	1 "		,,	New vessel.
Lawea		j	461	160	,,	1	٠.		77
[eathcote	••		94	35	~ " ,	"·	• •	River	Hopper barge.
loihow	• •	•••	895	160	Compound		• •	Sea-going River	Launch.
Iokianga	• •	::	90	7 25	Non-condensing Compound		• •	Sea-going	Zidanon.
luia Iuia	••			6	Non-condensing	**		River	Launch.
da .	••		12	10	,,	, .	••		
no	• •		24	12	<i>"</i>	~	••	Extended river	
ona	••	•••	159	65	Compound		• •	Sea-going River	
ona	• •	••	61 6	45 8	Non-condensing	- C	• • •	River	Launch, late
rishman ron Age	• •	::	36	30	Condensing	10. 1.11		,,	Little Irish
ane Douglas			75	20	Compound	1 ~	••	Sea-going	man.
ane Williams	• •		33	15	Non-condensing		••	River	Late Gemini.
o	• •	••	11	7	g	۱ ~	• •	Coo doing	Late Gemini.
lakanui	••	••	57 185	22 45	Compound	i	• •	Sea-going	
Langaroo Lati Kati	••	•••	15	9	Condensing	1	•••	River	
Laur IXaur Lawatiri	• •		286	70	Compound	, -		Sea-going	
ennedy	• •		138	50	<i>",</i>	l ~	• •	777	
Kina	• •	••	39	15	,,	-	••	Extended river	
iwi	••	••	133 28	30 20	Non-condensing		• •	Sea-going River	
lopuru Loputai	• •	••	28 5	120	Compound	73 7 7 7 1	• •	Sea-going	Steam-tug.
opuui Ioranui	••		302	80	,,	~	• •	,	New vessel.
Kotuku			41	40	Non-condensing		••	River	
a Buona Ventu	ıra	• •	4	4	<i>"</i> ,	Screw	• •	T 1 . 1	Altered from
ady Barkly	• •	••	39 23	18 14	Compound	1 "	• •	Extended river	paddle.
alla Rookh ilie	••	•••	10	10	Non-condensing		• •	River "	paddio.
illie Denham	• •		21	20	"	1 ~		,,	Wrecked.
ily			20	10	, ,			Extended river	
ittle George	• •		•••	4	,,	1	• •	River	New launch.
yttelton	••	••	86	25	Condensing		• •	Sea-going	Steam-tug.
yttelton	••	••	39 6	80 14	Compound Non-condensing		••	Extended river	Launch.
lyttelton Iacgregor	••	• •	163	60	Compound	l ~	•••	Sea-going	
Iacgregor Iahinapua	• •		•••	10	Non-condensing	1	;	River	
Iahinapua			205	80	Compound	Twin-screw		Sea-going	
		••	-62		Non-condensing	1 ~	• •	Extended river	
uanaia	••		1,020	300	Compound	1	• •	Sea-going	
Ianapouri 💮	••		120	40	Non "andami	1 "	• •	River	
Manapouri Manawatu			45	15	Non-condensing	,	• •		
Manapouri Manawatu Manukau	• •	**		C .	Condensine			See aning	ŧ
Manapouri Manawatu Manukau Maori	••	••	· 118	60	Condensing	"	• •	Sea-going	
Manaia	••	••	· 118	8	Condensing Non-condensing	"	• •	Extended river River	Launch.
Manapouri Manawatu Manukau Maori Maori Maori bemsahib	••	••	· 118			" "		Extended river	i
Manapouri Manawatu Manukau Maori Maori	••	••	118 17 6	8 4	Non-condensing	"	• •	Extended river River	Launch.